Exemption 6

Page 1 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

The fact with interpret to an a the call of the manual to the addition of the call Same and A MARKAR STREET, S Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

60 Cases Listed

The following filters were used for this report;

Prefixes: 'FY'

かんか ししょうん 彼女ない 読む 強力 どうれんし ちょうえん 人がすい

Fiscal Years: '2012'

Date Received: Not filtered by Date Received

Date Closed: Not filtered by Date Closed - Includes all cases, open and closed.

Status: Not filtered - Includes All Status Types

How Closed: Not filtered - Includes All Closed Types

Signed By: Not filtered - Includes All Signers

Appealed: Not filtered by Appealed - Includes all cases, Appealed and Not Appealed.

Forms: Not filtered by Forms requests

Subject/Description: Not filtered by Description / Subject

Status Notes: Not filtered by Staus Notes

Requestor: Not filtered by Requestor

Affiliation: Not filtered by Affiliation

Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Attorneys

Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Paralegals

Appeals Attorneys: Not filtered - includes All Appeals Attorneys

Appeals Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Paralegals

Page 2 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY12-00001-000	Gorton, Ann Subject:	Schultz, Donald CONTACT INFO: 2011, Received via e-mail: Sunday, regarding. Any and all information to Supply Header (SESH), Duke energy pipeline, owned by Donald Schultz a Particurally between Mr. John Pecon the USACOE to FERC. Any corrispo / submittal - 20100830-007, 2010052 CP07-45-000. Payment of Fees: F Act of 1986 provides that document were completly out of my control and trying to recover land that has been of Government. As a tax paying citizen America I deserve the right to protect with this request contact me before i 4 public documents).	October 02, 2011 3:41 PM REQUE include but not limited to faxes, e-r v, Centerpoint Energy or Spectra Er nd Donald and Erin Schultz. Dates om of FERC and Glenn Morrow of 3 ndence between FERC and Congre (1-0004, 20100913-12, 20101116-0 Request a waiver or reduction of fee s are to be furnished without charge were under the control of the Fede destroyed and taken away from us b ot the United States of t my property. This informantion will	Date: 11/16/11. Or ST FOR FEE WAIX nails, data, letters of bergy in any issues will extend from Aug SESH, or any other issman Jo Bonner of 038, 20110128-004 s. SpecifiedAmoun these issues ral Government, FE by SESH. My rights be imparative in re	VER. REQUES for any other for dealing with the gust of 2008 un rep of SESH o on these issues . CP07-44-000 ht: \$ 0. Fee Wa ERC, USACOE as a property of egaining my pro-	T: A copy of d m or communica e property dama til present. SES or it's predecesses . Any informatic) iver Justification , and SESH with owner have been	EIPT DATE: Monday, locuments containing i ations between FERC ages from the instillatio EH property description ors. Any data or corros on that is associated with the Freedom of Inf in federal conderning at in stripped away by the erty rights. If there are the	nforma and So n of the is MO ponder ith the i ormatic uthority Federa	tion butheast e SESH 108. nce from ssuance on Refon . I am al sociated	n Əs m
FY12-00002-000	Knopinski, Je Suhject:	contract INFO: mail: Wednesday, October 05, 2011 eastern Payment of Fees: Request pipeline runs through our property. w CEII request and assigned reference been identified as CEII material and	at a waiver or reduction of fees. Spe e are just try to stay informed of the number CEII-11-162. 11/16/11-No	EXTENSION DUE the following docu ecifiedAmount: \$ 0. happens that will a	ments - Record Fee Waiver Ju affect our lives.	ds Seeking: Ac ustification: we *NOTE: Origin	DUE DATE: 11/3/11. ccession No. 20110614 are land owners that the the the second secon	1-0025 he texa	texas is easter ed as a	
FY12-00003-000	Knopinski, Je	enny Adams, Lesley	Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center	10/5/2011	11/3/2011	11/2/2011	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 541-488-5789; let REQUEST: She is seeking to obtain Determination letter reflecting that no	original import application and rela	ted documents rega						

Page 3 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 50	7 715
FY12-00004-000	Watson, Michael	Eric Jacobson - Chris Sinclair	Hydrowest, Inc / Northbrook Energy LLC	10/13/2011	11/10/2011	11/10/2011	Closed			
	receive office of hydroe service in ident on the unknow Inopera reques simply from th under t Hydroe to: Ch 480.55 reports Introdu ADDIT FERC for eac fees fo are at s an elec Thursd	ad in FOIA office: Thursday, O on October 7, 2011. REQUES lectric plants under the Comme e as compliant renewable powe tifying inoperative (and thus po- ant power plants operational a FERC E-Library, the Project N wn reasons, the other FERC re- ative list has any sort of Natior t simply extends what the FEF standardize policy among reg- te disclosure of the requested by the Commission, 18 C.F.R. electric Plant Report from each ris Sinclair, Vice President/ Me (1.1221 extension 2, Eric Jacol as. Any disclosure by the Commis- tiction. Per the above cited regi IONAL INFORMATION RECE regional office. We do not have the and every region. Per parage the production of these repois something of a loss to define ' ctronic format, and are easily alay, October 13, 2011 11:53 A	m / eric@hydrowest.net / csinclair@n ctober 13, 2011. Received in FOIA . o T: Eric R. Jacobson/Hydrowest Inc. a bissions jurisdiction; as such, they are er producers. The semi-annual FERC basibly distressed) plants for acquisition d compliant. The San Francisco and lumbers of the plants on their region's egional offices have not. Since much o hal Security or commercially protected RC SFRO and NYRO are already doin jonal offices, and that the public and reports. Therefore: Under the Freedo so 388 (the FOIA Regulations), Jacob and every FERC Regional Office. All ergers and Acquisitions, Northbrook E bson, Vice President/ Engineering, Hy hission under this FOIA Request will b ulations, the applicants for the Inopera IVED VIA E-MAIL: Tuesday, October the the actual reports, only the Project I graph III of the FOIA Request, we are the Since we do not know how large th eaccessible with almost no staff time in M. per your note below, that is exactly pelectric Plant reports that may be ava-	office: Tuesday, C and Chris Sinclair, actively engaged Regional Office " on. Our business d New York Regio in Operative list (S of the information status, that provi g and thus the co the environment w m of Information bson/Hydrowest a correspondence nergy, LLC, 1455 rdrowest Inc. Par e used only by the ative Hydroelectric r 11, 2011 11:07 F Numbers of the pl willing to pay reas he reports are, no accap of \$150 for eeded for researc y what we are rec	October 11, 20 (Northbrook Er in purchasing Inoperative Hy plan serves the solal Engineer's SEE: Issuance requested is a iding such Proj implete report would be benef Act, 5 U.S.C. s and communid 0 North Frank ties would high e parties making Plant Reports Plant Reports Pl	11. *Initially the hergy LLC. hold distressed hyd droelectric Plas a public interess have already 20101101-044 Iready public, v ect numbers is for all regions a liciaries of plas is 552 (*FOIA* rthbrook request ations regardi Lloyd Wright E hy appreciate I hig the request are willing to like the comp he reports, so- a delivered elect on expenses. N AL INFORMAT ssion numbers	is request was filed d a number of Feder Iroelectric assets an nt Report" is a funda it by making non-fur posted, as publicly a 32 and Issuance 200 we do not believe th a already Commission should be readily av- nt improvement effo) and the regulation at the latest semi-au- ng this FOIA reques Not. Scottsdale, AZ the disclosure of the for the purposes list pay for reasonable p lete and most recen againwe would li- ctronically/ via disc/ We do know that the FION RECEIVED VI is 20101101-482 and	with the ral licens d return amental actioning available 091029- at the re- on policy ailable a rts direct s promu- nnual In- st should 85260, reques ted in th- producti- tike com- or in hal a reports A E-MA 1200910	Secre ses for ing the y usefu and n inform 0087); sference y, that (as it wo tly result gated operati be dir ted "ind e on cost s from co	ary's m to il tool pon- nation for ed pur uld ulting there- ve ected s. s. ected s. s. ach ports , we are in 87,

Page 4 of 21

e 40000

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Thursday, July 26, 2012

9.55 Second Contract Contract Contract Contracts

Philip Barrow

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 5	67
Y12-00005-000	Araus, Marcos	McMahon, Bobby (Media) Rolling	Inside Washington Publishers	10/18/2011	12/1/2011			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: bmcmahon@iwpnews. 2011. Received after regular business ho REGARDING EXPEDITED TREAMENT I of all documents – including, but not limit Energy Regulatory Commission's ongoing Environmental Protection Agency's forthot the planning and holding of that broad dis discussed during those interactions and a Expedited Justification: I'm a journalist w public. The materials at issue will be of g government's approach to utility sector re waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAm understanding of the operations or activiti likely contribute to ongoing reports for a w policy. 10/26/11-Letter denying request for	purs: Monday, October 17, 201 DUE: October 28, 2011. Your F ed to memos, notes, prepare g discussions with the Environm oming rules for the power sector ccussion, all documents general any other document discussed or writing and reporting for a widely reat interest to the public given gulations, reliability and other k ount: \$0. Fee Waiver Justifica tes of the Government and is not videly-read publication that seel or expedited treatment and defe	1 5:42 PM. EXPEDI Request: Receive th d remarks, emails, or nental Protection Age or. I seek all docume ted as a result of mer or alluded to during si /-read publication, Ins the wide public interre- ey issues. Expedited tion: The material b of primanly in the com- ks to inform the public erring determination r	TED TREATI e material in rrespondence ency, the Dep rits since Jar etings, confer aid discussio side EPA, wit est in govern d Processing eing sought i inmercial inter c of issues in regarding fee	MENT /FEE WAIVER REQUES electronic form (if possible) Red as, presentations, studies perf artment of Energy and other fec h. 1, 2011. I seek copies of all d ence calls or other corresponde ms. Expedited Threat: Expedite h the primarily goal of dissemina- ment affairs as well as the intere Certify: I Certify Payment of F s likely to contribute significant est of the requestor. The mate volving environmental and ener- waiver. 12/1/11-Initial response	TED. RESPON cords Seeking: aining to the Fe- deral agencies o occuments create ance, all items ad Urgency: yea ating information ast in the federal ees: Request is to public rial in question v gy regulation an e letter releasing	ISE Copies deral ver the d in s. to the a ill
°Y12-00006-000	Haigler, Tiffan	documents and referring twenty four docu y Fromuth, August	Freedom Energy Logistics		23/11-Referra 1/13/2012	1/25/2012 Closed	tion Agency.	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: NEW DUE DATE: 12/7/11. Reactivated: Tuesday, October 25, 2011 12:27 PM. R concerning the status of the FERC Staff I CFR Part 1b, the staff of the Office of Ent Energy Services, LLC (CES) violated the information and documents that relate to Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or of this request is an entity that must be lid then it is very much in the public interest STOPS. ON HOLD PENDING FEE ISSU	11/22/11. On hold for nine da equest: A copy of documents Notice of Alleged Violations (dat forcement of the Federal Energy Commission's Prohibition of fet the premise of this investigation reduction of fees SpecifiedAmo sensced at the state and federa that such viiolations be made ki	ays 11/81/11 - 11/21/ containing information ted 1/25/2011) : Tak y Regulatory Commis ectric Energy Market n, the status of the im- junt: \$ 0. Fee Waiver I level to do business nown in the public rea	11. ORIGIN. on regarding. e notice1 tha ssion (Comm Manipulation vestigtion and r Justification and if their c alm. 11/8/11	Records Seeking: All relevant t in a nonpublic preliminary investission) has preliminarily determ , 18 CFR § 1c.2 (2010). Please t the expected timeframe of the : I request a waiver of fees ber conduct deemed to be outside the - Letter denying request for fee	eived via e-mail: at information stigation pursua- ined that Compe- e provide what e investigation. cuase the subjec- the boundaries of waiver. FOIA C	nt to 1 titive ver t entity law, LOCK
Y12-00007-000	Knopinski, Jei	nny Falbo, Jeffrey	Edge Point Contracting, Inc.	11/3/2011	12/5/2011	12/5/2011 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: (571)229-9258 / jfalbo Jacobs. 11/3/11. REQUEST: An accound date, amount, check number and last kno \$1,000.00 or more. An accounting of any unclaimed funds whad dress if possible. Edge Point is prepare Paragraph 3 amended: An accounting of last known address if possible. 12/5/11 -	nting of all uncashed checks whown address if possible. If it is least nich have not been escheated to ad to pay for all necessary expe	hich have been outsta ess time consuming a to the state. Please in enses up to \$50.00. P ast six months or mor	anding for six and more cos clude the pay lease notify of re. Please in	months or more. Please include t effective, please only provide ree name; date and/or year, am our office if the labor and materi clude the payee name; date and	e the payee nam amounts which o ount and last kn als exceed this a	ie; equal own imount

And Means

Page 5 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed S	Status	1	567	71
Y12-00008-000		Rattey, Ronald (Preside	ent) AFGE Local 421 (FERC Union)	11/9/2011	12/9/2011	12/8/2011	Closed			
		CONTACT INFO: ronald.rattey@ferc Records Seeking: In my role as Pres following information relating to the Of documents, reports and memoranda p workflows" (referred to in the attached email) that the office relies o request includes any documents, repor reports. 2) Please provide a list of al	ident of AFGE Local 421, the Exc flice of Enforcement's (OE) Revise pertaining to the Office of Enforcer n to justify transitioning all "regula orts, and memoranda generated b	ed Flexiplace Policy, nent's "comprehensi r" Flexiplace participa y that assessment as	e for the barga dated October ve assessmen ants to "assign s well as any e	aining unit emplo 31, 2011. 1) I at of its programs ment" Flexiplace mail, notes, or o	yees of the FE Please provide s/projects, offic e. This ther document	true copies of e coverage, is that under	of all and ie the	in
		regular or assignment Flexiplace and which they participated. 3) Please pr request and the current status of thos Payment of Fees: Request a waiver SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0. Fee Waiver Ju members. The information is necessa employees. 12/8/11- Determination le	the time period over ovide a list of all OE personnel that e requests (approved, disapprover or reduction of fees ustification: As the Exclusive Rep ary for the union to adequately rep	at have requested to d, pending). If a requ resentative of FERC resent FERC's	participate in t lest was disap ls bargaining u	he Flexiplace pr proved, please i init employees, r	ogram. Indica indentify the re we rely solely o	te the date of ason for the on the dues fi	f each rejection	
Y12-00009-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher Frontera, Jennifer / Mountain, Greg	The West Firm	11/17/2011	12/16/2011	12/14/2011	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO. jfrontera@westfirr Records Seeking: On 10/6/2011, the 000. Description: Memo dated 10/6/1 Fees: Notify me if the amount excer SpecifiedAmount: \$ 5. Determination	Federal Energy Regulato Commination 1 discussing the High Hazard Pote ads the entered amount	ission (FERC), Wash ential Classification u	ington D.C., p inder P-10482	ublished the foll	owing issuance			2-
Y12-00010-000	Allen, Kathryn Subject:	Smith, Angela CONTACT INFO: Your Request: A copy of the Acces 284.13(e). Payment of Fees: Reque project. 12/20/11-Determination letter	sion Number: 20111121-5070 - est a waiver or reduction of fees.	eceived via e-mail: I Description: Steckn Fee Waiver Justificat	nan Ridge, LP lion: i am a la	files its Semi-A and owner near/	1:16 PM nnual Storage			
Y12-00011-000	Allen, Kathryn	Murdock, Daniel	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP	11/21/2011	1/6/2012	12/23/2011	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: dmurdock@kilpat DUE DATE: 12/21/11. He is seeking their employees, agents, or consultan responsive information to requester. F	g to obtain documents, files or con ts. CP06-449. Requester and sub	nmunications concer	ning or releasi	ng to Kinder Mo	rgan Louisiana	Pipeline, LL	C includi	ng
FY12-00012-000		nny Rennie, Kevin CONTACT INFO: Records Seeking: 1 am requesting d that docket from United States Repre- Joseph Lieberman and Richard Blum- Governor Dannel P. Malloy; The Offic predecessor the Department of Enviro 12/21/11-Determination releasing one	ocuments related to Docket numb sentatives John Larson, Joseph C enthal; The Office of e of Attorney General George Jep onmental Protection, Payment of F	ourtney, Rosa DeLau sen; and Connecticu	e merger of No uro, James Hin t Department	ortheast Utilities and Christon of Energy and E	and NStar, Any opher Murphy; nvironmental F	United States Protection or i	s Senato its	

ender de level als construit de l'épole d'autor als services de la construit de la construit de la construit de Page 6 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 :	567 71
FY12-00013-000	Allen, Kathryn	Hunter, Daniel	Gross Shuman Brizdle & Gilfillan P.C.	11/23/2011	1/9/2012	1/13/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: dhunter@gross-shu Original due date: 12/21/11. Received privileged documents that are reflected a Critical Energy Infrastructure Informat documents. Redactions were made to	via e-mail: November 23, 2011. Ext I in docket numbers P-4296 and P-52 Ition, reference number CEII-12-20.	ension due date: 217. (See attachr We will pay all ap	1/9/12. Originent for accemplicable fees.	inal due date- 12/11/11. He i ssion numbers) *Note: Mr. H	s seeking to obtair lunter has also sub	n six
FY12-00014-000	Gorton, Ann	Bergen, Cletus	Citizens for Clean Air & Water, Inc.	12/2/2011	1/31/2012	1/31/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 1/3/12. Receins has met independently with represental FERC to expand the trucking facility at with the Mayor of Savannah concerning have met privately with individuals repr Savannah, concerning important safety documents memorializing all independ and/or lobbyists. We agree to the term pursuant to exemptions 5 and 6- 1/31/	tives of El Paso Natural Gas, Southe Elba Island here in Chatham County g LNG safety issues affecting the citi esenting the permitee, yet you are re y issues regarding the LNG issues I a ent meetings, each and everyone, th s, not to exceed \$50.00. Determinat	east.' LNG, and Al v, Georgia. Recen zens of Savannah efusing to meet wi am hereby reques at you have had v	ion of Citizen tlanta Gas an tly I read in th n, Georgia. It th Mayor Otis ting that you with any of the	d Light concerning their appli the Savannah newspaper that seems most inappropriate that Johnson, who represents the furnish me with copies of any e above-named applicants or	c. (CCA W) that FE cation pending bef FERC refused to r at you, (as the perr e citizens of the Ci v written materials of their representative	ERC fore meet mitter), ity of or
FY12-00015-000	-	CONTACT INFO: non business hours: Saturday, Decem office had in January 2011 asked your correspondence whatsoever sent to Cl to Chairman Issa's office on the subject other requesters ² . I agree to pay up to fees so that it is clear what fees are be made pursuant to exemption 6)	agency for various data concerning f nairman Issa ¹ s office on the subject o at of FOIA. This is an individual requi \$30 for costs if necessary. If you de	onic copy of the re the administration of the January 201 est for research a sem it necessary f	ecords provide of the Freede I 1 inquiry, and nd study purp to charge fees	ed to the Honorable Chairman om of Information Act. 2) a d d any correspondence sent o xoses and it should be placed s in this instance, please prov	n Darrell Issa, who copy of an y during calendar yea l into the fee catego vide a breakdown o	ose ar 2011 gory ³ all of the
-Y12-00016-000	Araus, Marcos	Alarif, Nicholas	Capital Reporting Company	12/12/2011	1/26/2012	1/12/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: (202) 857-3376 / na 2011. A copy of the awarded bid and a re any costs associated with the prod 1/12/12-Determination letter releasing Generati onwww.fpds.gov.	he price of the winning bid for Court uction of this, please contact me at	Reporting Service I will arrange for p	es award no. I ayment.Payn	FERC09C80102 & award no. nent of Fees: I agree to pay	FERC08C80102. all applicable fees	If there s.
FY12-00017-000	MacFarlane, C	hristopher Aaron Stemplewicz	Delaware Riverkeeper Network	1/10/2012	2/24/2012	2/29/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: aaron@deiawareriv received via e-mail: Tuesday, January	10, 2012 5:25 PM. Amendment: S	eeking to obtain e	library acces	sion number 20111005-5079), Tennessee Pipel	line,
		docket number CP09-444. *Note: Mr. release-2/22/12. (CLOCK STOPS). D				ession number 20110701-30	TO. NOUCE OF INTER	nt to

ட பாண்ட

Page 7 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 56	7 715
FY12-00018-000	Gorton, Ann	Jham, Ryan	Democratic Congressional Campaign Committee (DCCC)	1/26/2012	2/24/2012	3/9/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 202-485-3408/ Jham@l 2/24/12. Seeking to obtain logs of commun of letters, emails, facsimiles, telephone me	DCCC.ORG Received in FOIA c nications between members of Co	ngress and FER	C between the	e dates of Jan	uary 1, 200	08 forward. This		
FY12-00019-000	Gorton, Ann	Rattey, Ronald (President)	AFGE Local 421 (FERC Union)	1/27/2012	2/27/2012	2/27/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 202-502-8297 / ronald.ra REQUESTER: In my role as President of A following information from one of the datab- by the Office of the Executive Director's Hu questions" that were created for use in recr and the number of times it has been used i exempt from FOIA under Exemption 2, I ha Milner v. Department of Navy." That guidar within Exemption 2. While we have to conc the data should be released. First, the info requests are related to "personnel" rules an assessment questions relate "solely" to per while the applicant assessment question da Presumably, all the questions are used in v viewed in the context of the above three ele questions in the database as well as the ch genuine and significant "public" interest exis personnel rules and practices. Thus, unde the requested information should be release unit employees. The Union is supported so spreadsheet.	FGE Local 421 (Union), the Exclu ases created and controlled man Resource Division: Please p uitment packages, organized by jon n vacancy announcements since ve reviewed the Department of Ju- nee says that, based on that decis ede the first two elements, as disc rmation must be related to "perso id practices. Second, the informat sonnel practices. Third, the informat abase is kept for its own use, a p acancy announcements or discar ements for Exemption 2, the plain ioice of questions that are chosen sts in the disclosure and (2) releas r Attorney General Holder's FOIA ed as a matter of discretion. I also	sive Representation rovide, in an ele- ob classification its creation. In ele- sistice's OIP Guid sion, there are no cussed below, I I nnel" rules and p tion must relate mation must relate mation must be ' portion of the dat fact of the matter for a particular j se of the informa Guidelines, absi o request a waive	ative for the ba ctronic databa and grade. If expectation tha dance docume ow three elema believe we can practices. The "solely" to thos "internal." For tabase is relea tabase over th er is that the U iob opening. F tation can have ent a determin er of fees. Thi	rgaining unit e se, the current available, plea at the agency r nt "Exemption ents that must argue that thu applicant ass se personnel n this element, i sed every tim e long term. F nion has an in further and eq no adverse im ation that disc s request is s	employees t set of "ap ise indicat nay argue 2 After thi- be satisfie to third eler essment of ules and p l argue that e it posts a Regardless terest in e ^o ually impo ipacts on l losure wor ubmitted of	of the FERC, I re oplicant assessme e the author of ea that this informat e Supreme Court ad in order for infor ment is not satisfi juestions that the ractices. Again, s t a vacancy annour s of how the recor- valuating the com rtant are the facts FERC's uld cause foresee on behalf of FERC	ent ach que ion is 's Rulin prmation ed and Union the app the app the app the so that (1 eable ha bargai	stion in to fit thus ilicant at.) no arm, ining

FY12-00020-000 Watson, Michael

 On, Michael
 Wiseman, Kenneth
 Andrews Kurth LLP
 1/31/2012
 2/29/2012
 Closed

 Subject:
 CONTACT INFO:
 kwiseman@andrewskurth.com / 202.662.2715.
 Request: (1) Questar's certificate application in Docket No. CP12-40 on January 4, 2012 (Exhibit Z-1); (2) The model filed in Docket No. CP12-40 on January 17, 2012 as supplemental information and (3) The model filed as part of Questar's certificate application in Docket No. CP11-25 (Exhibit Z-1). (See attachment)
 *Note: A preliminary review of the FERC e-library has identified the cover letters for these submittals as accession numbers 20120118-5020, 20120104-5102 and 20101116-0013. The requester has also submitted a Critical Energy Infrastructure (CEII) request for CEII components of these documents. Determination letter denying the release of material pursuant to FOIA exemption 4.

Page 8 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567 71:
FY12-00021-000	Subject:	McCarthy, Eric CONTACt INFO: 8135494444 / en mail: Wednesday, February 01, 2012 between Commissioners, Staffers & A Investment Adviser's original filing wa are any questions or any clarification SpecifiedAmount: \$ 200. Fee Waiver public comments & documents relater January 26th. We are requesting any Agent (Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP) is not limited to: -Emails (both externa information requests made by the Add clarification is desired. Please feel fre Extension granted- 3/1/12. Determina 3/15/12.	2 11:24 PM. Records Seeking: As i Administrators with the "Investment A dviser's comments in question can be s 9-12-11, however any prior corresp is needed, please do not hesitate to Justification: CLARIFCATION REC d to docket number RM11-26, includ or off-the-record correspondence that a communications & internal betwee viser or their Age. Hopefully this clan be to contact me at the number below	t pertains to docket adviser" & their Age be found at eLibrary bondence is reques contact me. Paym CEIVED VIA E-MAI ing the two comme ioner of the FERC. In Staff/Commission fies the scope of ou v to speak at any ti	RM11-26-000 nt, Stinson Me Nos. 201109 ted as well. R ent of Fees: L: February C nts from the In between this Specifically, hers regarding ur request. I w me.	1: 1 am seeking records of orrison Hecker LLP, who co 212-5204 & 20120126-520; ecords up to & including to Notify me if the amount ep 11, 2012 11:24 PM. We han nvestment Advisor submittly particular unnamed Invest the correspondence we arg this Adviser) -Mems-Call	all correspondence ommented on the 2. The date of the day are requester (ceeds the entere (ve thoroughly rev ed on September ment Adviser and e requesting is inc to -Logs of any	ce above- e J. If there d amount iewed all 12th & / or their Judes, but
FY12-00022-000		Willie, Karen CONTACT INFO: 206-816-6603 / kw Received after regular business hours 460: 20050425-0212 dated 4/18/2005 dated 8/13/2001; 20001208-0197 dat 19930723-0110 dated 7/16/1993; 199 Notify me if the amount exceeds the	s via e-mail: Friday, February 03, 20 5; 20050208-0081 dated 1/18/2005; 2 ed 11/2/2000; 20000525-0242 dated 910724-0223 dated 7/22/1991; 1987	12 7:41 PM. REQ 20040830-0012 dat 5/8/2000; 1995020 209-0369 dated 11	UEST: The fo ed 8/5/2004; 2 2-0045 dated /6/1987; 1987	blowing documents, listed 20040520-0187 dated 4/29/ 1/31/1995; 19931101-015 21209-0365 dated 11/6/198	by their Accession /2004; 20030312- 1 dated 10/19/199 87. Payment of Fe	n No. P- 0310 03; ees:
FY12-00023-000	Araus, Marcos	two documents pursuant to FOIA exe Allgaier, Jennifer	mption 5 - 3/8/12 Centurion Research Solutions	2/9/2012	3/9/2012	3/1/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: foia@4centurion.cc copy if available) of \$ value and titles however, we require a written estimat (foia@4centurion.com) or phone (703 Determination letter fully releasing ma	om/ 703-956-6441. Received via e-r of delivery orders issued under this e prior to processing if the cost exce 8-956-6441). And please reference of	contract FERC07D eds the limit. Pleas ur Internal Tracking	70873. We ar e acknowledg Number F383	e willing to pay up to \$100. e receipt of this FOIA requ 32 in any communication w	.00 for the reques est by e-mail rith our office.	
FY12-00024-000	~ · ·	y Rattey, Ronald CONTACT INFO: Ronald.Rattey@fer All documents that identify instances since January 2010. He is also seeki February 13, 2012, Appeal letter for F Request withdrawn - 2/27/12.	in which time sheets were amended ing to obtain a copy of all OE 'Daily C	how they were an out of the Office' lis	ended, and th is for the peric	e justification for those am of since January 2010 be p	provided. (Note: T	he

A . MARY .

Thursday, July 26, 2012 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Page 9 of 21 CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 FY12-00025-000 Haigler, Tiffany Santos, Rose FOIA GROUP INC 2/14/2012 3/14/2012 3/13/2012 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: 7166080800 / foia@foia.com. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, February 14, 2012 12:50 PM Records Seeking: Relevant to FERC08C80148 we seek a copy of base contract, any mods/amendments, and all task orders/work assignments/evaluation documents. thanks. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount SpecifiedAmount: \$ 45.00, Determination letter releasing seventeen documents in full, 3/13/12, FY12-00026-000 Haigler, Tiffany Walton, Steven Rothman Gordon, P.C. 2/15/2012 4/3/2012 3/27/2012 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: SAWalton@rothmangordon.com/ 412-338-1128, EXTENSION DUE DATE: 4/3/12, NEW DUE DATE: March 20, 2012 Request Amended-AMENDED- 2/21/12. Original due date: 3/15/12. Received via e-mail. Wed 2/15/2. Please provide to me the Updated Stakeholder and Landowner lists submitted by TEXAS EASTERN TRANSMISSION, L.P. in FERC Docket No. CP09-68 (see below). Filed By: Texas Eastern Transmission, Filed Date:3/26/20, Accession No:20090326-506 (Public) Description: Texas Eastern Transmission, LP submits Stakeholder and Landowner lists for its TEMAX and TIME III Projects under CP09-68. This document is referenced in FERC's eLibrary as accession no. 20090326-5062 (Privileged). This request is made under 18 C.F.R. 388.108. I am willing to pay a reasonable fee in accordance with the applicable fee structure set forth at 18 C.F.R. 388.109(b)(1)(iv). Please visit our website at http://www.rothmangordon.com. Determination letter releasing two redacted documents. *Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 6- 3/27/12 FY12-00027-000 Haigler, Tiffany Winchester, Cody (MEDIA) Sioux Falls Argus Leader 2/21/2012 3/21/2012 3/7/2012 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: cwinchester@argusleader.com/ 605-331-2320. Amended request received via e-mail - 2/16/12. Seeking to obtain informal communications received from Hyperion Refining representatives such as emails, records of telephone calls and letters that are not official filings, (See attachments) *Note: The requester was notified that Hyperion has not submitted a pipeline tariff with FERC. Request amended to only include informal communications that would not appear in the e-library, such as emails, records of telephone calls and letters that are not official filings. Determination letter reflecting that no responsive documents were identified for this request-3/7/12. FY12-00028-000 Knopinski, Jenny Cole, David Hide away on the Gulf 2/21/2012 4/5/2012 4/5/2012 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: RELATED TO: CEII-12-53. EXTENSION DATE: April 5, 2012. Expedited treatment response due - 3/2/12. Twenty statutory due date- 3/21/12. RECEIPT DAT 2012. Received via e-mail: Sunday, February 19, 2012 6:41 PM. Records Seeking: In FERC Docket PF11-2 For Freeport LNG Development, L.P. the following accession numbers "privileged": Accession# 20110204-5142, 20110929-5074, 20111028-5117, 20111116-5062, 20111207-5173, 20111220-5120, 20111220-5145. Also these are CEII # 20110929-5073, 20111220-5122. If the reason is for national interest then it's even more important that this imformation is released. Expedited Threat: yes. Expedited Justification: The proposed facility will endanger our community because we would have no means of evacuating in the event of a natural disaster, industrial accident, or terrorist attack since there is only one road. The company has been approached but to date has not responded to the requests for openness. Some of us here are less than a 1000 feet from the site. We have written letters to all our officials but no response. The residents of Hide away thank you, www.savehideaway.com/mapproposedplantsite.htm. Expedited Processing Certify: | Certify, Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees, SpecifiedAmount: \$ 10. Fee Waiver Justification: we are doing a fundraiser soon maybe we will have the money then. trying to save up for a lawyer to defend our homes. Letter denying request for expedited treatment-2/29/12. 4/5/12-Notice of intent to release some documents and deny release of other material. CLOCK STOPS Release letter and one full release and two redacted documents. Redactions were made pursuant totions 4 & 6 - 4/23/12

 FY12-00029-000
 Frye, Nneka
 Rattey, Ron (Rolling)
 AFGE Local 421
 2/27/2012
 5/7/2012

 Subject:
 Subject:
 CONTACT INFO: 202-502-8297 / ronald.rattey@ferc.gov. ROLLING REQUEST - Next response due-5/7/12. Received via e-mail: MoExtension due date; 4/9/12. Original due date- 3/26/12. n 2/27/20. FEE WAIVER REQUESTED. Your Request: A copy of documents containing information regarding Records Seeking: Please provide a copy of all documents relating to Office of Enforcement (OE) employee requests to participate in FERC's Flexiplace Program. This includes employee applications, approvals, and denials in the form of memoranda, emails, and application forms. Also please provide any other documents relating to OE's administration of its Flexiplace Program. Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0. Fee Waiver Justification: The Union's only source of revenue is the dues from its FERC employee members. First partial response letter releasing fourteen documents-4/9/12.

NAMES OF A DESCRIPTION OF A

Thursday, July 20	5, 2012	C	Energy Re Ell / FOIA port By Num	gulatory Commis Case Tracking nber - Summary R	ssion eport			Page 1	0 of 21
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY12-00030-000		Carollo, Russell (Rolling) CONTACT INFO:	Private Citizen	2/27/2012 ROLLING-Next response due	5/7/2012 e- 5/7/12. Ext	tension due date-4/9/12. Ori	iginal due date-	3-26-12	<u>)</u>

Clarification/additional information received: February 27, 2012. 1)All correspondence with or concerning in any way Masters Capital Management and/or its CEO Michael Masters. This would include, but not be limited to, congressional correspondence. 2)All FOIA request letters from or concerning in any way Masters Capital Management and/or its CEO Michael Masters. This would include, but not be limited to, congressional correspondence. 2)All FOIA request letters from or concerning in any way Masters Capital Management and/or its CEO Michael Masters. 3)All information related in any way to any complaints of any kind (including for fraud or suspicious activity), investigations, administrative actions and/or prosecutions involving Masters Capital Management and/or its CEO Michael Masters. 4)Reports of any kind about or containing information related in any way to Masters Capital Management and/or its CEO Michael Masters. 4)Reports of any kind about or containing information related in any way to Masters Capital Management and/or its CEO Michael Masters. Please justify each deletion separately by reference to specific exemptions of the Act, and release all reasonably segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. Include information contained in the material that otherwise would be considered non-responsive to the specific request. Notify me prior to incurring more than \$200 of expenses. *NOTE: Requester has been advised that a preliminary search of the FERC e-library for the period of January 1, 2010 and February 24, 2012 did not identify responsive material for this request. First partial response letter releasing two documents- 4 Next response due 5/7/1/9/12.

Thursday, July 26, 2012 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report									
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715	
FY12-00031-000		Christopher Pedder, John CONTACT INFO: Request activated: Monday, March March 1, 2012. Request received v information on the Subject contracts: contract modifications, -Contract statements of work, Copies of the m Shirley Ruiz-Lundgren at (202) 502- Generation. Sent: Monday, March 05, 2012 4:11 To: FOIA-CEII Cc: 'John Pedder' Subject: RE#2: John Pedder - FER: 12 Toyia, After researching the site you provid The FDIC link you referenced doess citizen's check stub and survey data l appreciate your efforts. Was the last procurement that resu RFP and all RFP modifications that page of the contract). That could cut down the amount of the vehicle is exercised. 4/12/12- E-mail sent to requester pridenying the release of invoices purs John Pedder Sent: Friday, March 02, 2012 9:28 / To: 'FOIA-CEII' Subject: RE: John Pedder - FERC 10	AM	directed to the Federal P 3, 2012 9:20 AM. REQUI int contract sections A thr ing RFP sections L & M, ices. This information is i that Public information ava 8 - Public information ava th my request. r government contract obl aracteristics of goods and andled through FedBIZOp yould need the RFP # (us ave a executed signature act FERC08C80148 that is	rocurement D EST: Contrac ough J with li Copies of all d believed to be nay available illable on Fede ligation data d d services the ops? If so, the ually listed in page, drop se was previously	t for FERC08C80148 held by GI sting of attachments (but not act current year task orders/ TI's, or a under the cognizance of: Contr on Federal Procurement Data S eral Procurement Data System - lescription fields, much like a cro government purchases. en FedBiZOpps would probably h the initial pages of the contract, ections L & M, then add contract y released in FY12-25. 4/16/12-	or preliminary review D IT. 1 am requesti ual attachments), A delivery orders with acts administrator ystem - Next Next Generation - oss between a priva- nave a copy of the p perhaps the signate modifications, etc a Determination lette	ing All h 3-1- ate past ure as er	

Page 12 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

and the set of the set	L'ANTRA A ANDREAM AND ANDREAM	Contraction of the second s		 Anthrow and Anthrow States and Anthropy (2014) 	an 1997, malandadi sa dara di 1998. Ang	an 'n werd is 'n westernie die naar die 'n skrie die seere die seere die seere die seere die seere die seere d	5 0-0-72 X	1999 - Ale 1997	
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY12-00032-000	MacFarlane, Christopher	Tansey, Ben (MEDIA)	Energy NewsData	3/6/2012	4/3/2012	3/16/2012 Closed			

Publication - Clearing Up

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 206-285-4848 ext. 212 / btansey@newsdata.com. Energy NewsData Publication - Clearing Up (MEDIA) Receipt Date: Tuesday, March 6, 2012. Received after regular business hours via e-mail: Monday, March 05, 2012 10:22 PM, Fee waiver reguested, REQUEST: In a March 3, 2012 filling in the EL01-100. EL01-10-026 et al dockets, Idaho Power Company, IDACORP Energy L.P. and the City of Tacoma, Washington filed a Stipulation and Agreement (accession no. 20120302-5046) that redacted the settlement amount in item 4 on page 6. A "privileged" version of this document (accession no. 20120302-5047) was also filed that presumably did not redact the settlement figure. In filing a redacted version of the document for the public record, the parties cited Rule 388.112 of the Commission's Rules of Practices and Procedure and their desire to preserve the confidentiality of the deal while they negotiate with other parties in the Northwest Refund Proceeding.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"), I hereby request a copy of the settlement without redaction of the settlement figure. Under 388.112(c)(i), the commission "retains the right to make determinations with regard to any claim of privilege or CEII status, and the discretion to release information as necessary to carry out its jurisdictional responsibilities."

I submit to you that FERC must release the unredacted settlement in order to carry out its jurisdictional public interest responsibilities. Secrecy may well serve the needs of settlement negotiations, but in this case the need for secrecy is clearly far outweighed by the public interest. The Northwest Proceeding has been going on for over 10 years. It involves millions of unrecouped ratepayer dollars that have been in limbo for all that time. U.S. Citizens, as well as the customers of IDACORP, and especially those of Tacoma--which after all is a consumer-owned municipal utility that should have a strong bias toward public disclosure--all have a compelling interest in knowing the amount of the settlement: • Citizens deserve to know because the Western Power Crisis was enabled in part through the creation of public policy, in which FERC was complicit, and they have a right to learn the consequences of policies adopted and implemented in their name. •

IDACORP customers deserve to know, because it is the cost they will pay in power rates for whatever errors IDACORP made as a FERC-certified marketer. And Tacoma customers have a right to know because it represents the compensation they are at long last receiving for the real damage done to them in the form of rate increases and other serious economic consequences due to the enormous mess that FERC helped to create and exacerbate. FERC has already gone out of its way to protect the negotiations in the Northwest Proceeding by allowing the claimants to file details of their claims secretly with a small, select group of parties (see Chief ALJ Curtis Wagner Jr.'s Settlement Procedure Order, accession no. 20111123-3048). Therefore I request that any and all fees in connection with this request be waived. Request withdrawn via e-mail-3/16/12.

FY12-00033-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Odland, John (ROLLING **Private Citizen** 3/7/2012 7/5/2012 REQUEST)

Subject: CONTACT INFO: Extension due date- 4/25/12. Amended due date-4/11/12. Request amended-3/14/12. Original due date-4/4/12. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, March 07, 2012 11:09 AM. Request the following information regarding docket #cp11-515. This docket is a request by Millennium Pipeline to build a compressor station in the Town of Minisink in New York. As a resident I'm making the request to ensure that our case has been treated fairly, that all information presented by the FERC staff in accurate, that the people of Minisink who oppose the project had all guestions discussed and answered, and to make sure no valid and critical points were intentionally left out of our nvironmental Assessment issued by the FERC staff. I'm willing to pay any fee that is incurred based on this request. All the following information is being requested based on the Freedom of Information Act: 1, Any document pertaining to docket #cp11-515. 2.All business documents, excluding public comments in the docket, well as internal memos related to our docket #cp11-515. Also, any direct or indirect contacts with Millennium representatives by phone, fax, email, tweet, facebook, lackberry, and in person with FERC personnel related or unrelated to our docket.3.1 will like to also request any emails among staff that were assigned to this case in which our docket was mentioned.4.1 will like to request all emails by Mr. Wright and Mrs. Lauren O'Donnell that oertains to our docket #cp11-515. I will also like also emails from Wright and O'Donnell to staff and from staff to O'Donnell to Wright.5.I will also like all emails from FERC commissioners to Mr. Wright a Mrs. O'Donnell and emails from Mr. Wright and Mrs. O'Donnell to the Commissioners, 6.All of the above is to include memos and any type of information th speaks directly or indirectly about our docket#cp11-515. Initial determination letter fully granting release of 47 documents-4/25 /12. Second response denying release of material pursuant to exemption 4, 7.

Page 13 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
FY12-00034-000	Gorton, Ann	Standage, Richard (Federal Requester)	USDA Forest Service, Region 8, Ouachita National Forest	3/19/2012	4/30/2012	4/30/2012				
		CONTACT INFO: 501-321-5247 / rst 19, 2012 12:05 PM. EXTENSION DUE Projects re the project safety review for fees. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0 Fee Waiver Justification: As a Federa crosses National Forest System lands determine if the risk to National Forest is their is risk to our users. This review of the document will be essentia a dispersed camping area two summer flooding potential (if any) that this prop understanding of risk to the governement and the public. As E-library accession number - 2012012 licensing Broken Bow Re-regulation Di Response letter denying release of ma	DATE: 4/30/12. ORIGINAL DUE r licensing Broken Bow Re-regulati and the dispersed campers along will be different with operation or the al to the Agency to protect the public rs ago during a flash flood and two osed project on National Forest Sy a fellow federal agency, we believe 4-0003 - 1/24/2012 -P-12470-000N am Project under P-12470. Availab	DATE: 4/16/12. Re on Dam Project und of the proposed pr the river plus canoe ne existance of this ic as needed. After inundations of cam stem lands and its i e waivering of the fe lemo dated 1/24/12	ecords Seekin der P-12470. F oject we are c rs and angler proposed pro r having lost 2 pgrounds fror users. Review ees is justified 2 from Office c	g: Memo date Payment of Fee concerned for pro- s. The docume ject and necess 0 individuals that n flooding in the v of this docum I. f Energy Project	d 1/24/12 from Offic s: Request a waiv ublic safety of users int will be reviewed i sary mitigation meas at drowned at a Ford past year, it is criti ent will substantially cts re the project sa	e of Energ ver or redu of the rivu nternally t sures will l est campo cal we ass contribut	gy iction of er that o initiation pround a sess the e to our v for	ed
FY12-00035-000	Gorton, Ann	LaBarre, Scott	Labarre Law Offices	3/20/2012	5/1/2012	4/25/2012	Closed		`	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: slabarre@labarrelay obtain records regarding whether webs written form, including but not limited to Determination letter fully granting the r	site is compliant with Section 508 o o correspondence, documents, dat	f the Rehabilitation	Act. This incl	udes records o	r communications ir	n electroni	cor	
FY12-00036-000	Haigler, Tiffany	Shimmin, Paula	ARB, Inc.	4/13/2012	5/25/2012					
		CONTACT INFO: PShimmin@arbinc. 5/25/12. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 5/11 docket number CP11-46. Applications, 5177, 20120313-5044, 20110719-5085 20101209-5051. 5/25/12-Notice of Inte	/12. Seeking to obtain the privileg reports and other documents iden 5, 20110624-5208, 20110613-5026	ed documents refle tified in E-library: A , 20110523-5109, 2	ected in the e- Accession num	library for Kern thers 20120319	River Gas Transmis)-5015, 20120319-5	sion Com 226, 2012	pany, 0316-	,
FY12-00037-000	Subject:	ny Hall, Olivia CONTACT INFO: 713-871-9000 / oh: Privileged documents: CP11-551-000: Eminence Storag. Field dated 09.29.1 Landowner List dated 8.8.08 (Accessio Enhancement Project dated 7.23.08.(A Project dated 6.23.08. (Accession 200	Application of Transcontinental for 1. (Accession - 20110929-5224); C on - 20080808-5025 & 20080808- Accession 20080723-5006); CP08-	the Partial Abando P08-430: Supplem 5026); CP08-430: T 430: Application for	nment of facil ental Informat ranscontinent Pipeline Certi	ities, storage ca tion submitted t al submits Rev ficate of Transo	apacity and delivera by Transcontinental ised Landowner List continental for Emine	- Second t for the E ence Enha	Revised minence ancemer)

and the second and the

Page 14 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney		Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
Ÿ12-00038-000	Frye, Nneka Subject:	ORIGINAL Energy Reg employee h intends to p cyberFEDS fees. Specif receive from are a comm not waived,	DUE DATE: 5/21/12. This julatory Commission for the andbooks and bulletin3)Up ost these regulations on cy will maintain an informat fiedAmount: \$ 250.00. Fee n your agency/department nercial operation, the public LRP will pay any amount to	LRP Publications 581 / jnicely@lrp.com. Received y is a Freedom of Information Act r e period of January 1, 2011 throug odates to FERC Procedural Manuar /berFEDS®, along with regulations ive site with various agencies' inter Waiver Justification: In addition, contributes to the general publics interest in the information outweig up to \$200.00. Please let me know uments- 6/5/12. Supplmental release	equest, 5 U.S.C. Se h December 31, 201 al; and 4)Any addition from many other agernal maintenance in I am requesting a wa understanding of goo ghs any commercial v if costs exceed this	ction 552, for t 1. 1)Updated hal employee g gencies for ove formation. Pa aiver of fees, overnment oper interest we ma a amount as a	the following documents issued I FERC administrative directive guides, memoranda, and polic er 5,000 users to view. With yo ayment of Fees: Request a w due to the fact, that disclosure ration and activities. Finally, w ay have in the material request	d from the Federal is;2)All new . LRP Publications pur cooperation, aiver or reduction of of the information we be believe that, while we ed. However, if fees	ve
TY12-00039-000	Frye, Nneka		Ravnitzky, Michael	Private citizen	4/24/2012	6/6/2012	6/6/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	to Freedom regarding th	Standards and Technology of Information Act request	(REFERR (NIST) has referred a document ti number 11-016 that was submitte (See attachments) Click on link to	hat originated from the ed to NIST. They as	he Federal En sk that FERC	review this document and mal	FERC)and is respons te a determination	
Y12-00040-000	MacFarlane, (hristopher	Maione, Sean	American Whitewater and Friends of the River	4/30/2012	6/12/2012	6/12/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	Hydroelectr includes all minutes of r draft or final	N DUE DATE: 6/12/12. O ic, P-2687 and Hat Creek I memoranda, instruction m meetings, faxes, telephone	Clarifica RIGINAL DUE DATE: 5/29/12. R Hydroelectric, P-2661. This includ- emoranda, instruction bulletins, lef records, electronic transmissions ion letter denying release of mater	elated CEII request es the privileged doo tters, notes, reports, such as email, corre	-CEII-12-74. I cuments identi recommendat espondence, o	fied in the attached e-library in tions, opinions, field research r r any tangible written or record	garding Pit 1 dex sheets. It also eports or notes, studi ed instrument, wheth	ner
FY12-00041-000	MacFarlane, (hristopher	Stepasiuk, Tanya (Student) /Dr. Amy Smi	University of Boston th Massachusetts	5/1/2012	5/30/2012	5/16/2012		
	Subject;	the Freedor are willing to total workfo 1983, 1986, 12:15 PM. of these yea	INFO: duate student and attorney m of Information Act in rega o pay a reasonable fee for rce that were women (Wor , 1990, 1994, 1997, 1999, 1 We are seeking statistical ars. In other words, only tw		University of Massa nergy Regulatory Co ng the following infor male) for the Federa 2011. ADDITIONA employees for the in RC, and total numbe	achusetts, Bos ommission. TI mation: The tr al Energy Reg L INFORMAT ndicated years or of females in	his information is for academic otal workforce (Work Schedule ulatory Commission for the yea ION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: as well as the number of fema the workforce at FERC) for ea	research purposes. 1 : Full Time) and the ars 1979, 1980, 1981 Tuesday, May 01, 20 ale employees for eau ach of the years 1979	We 012 ch 9,

Thursday, July 26, 2012 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Page 15 of 21 CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report Affiliation Date Filed 1 567 715 Number Requestor Date Due Date Closed Status Attorney FY12-00042-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Palm, Mike Mike Palm, Inc. 4/30/2012 5/29/2012 5/8/2012 Subject: CONTACT INFO: Received via e-mail: Monday, April 30, 2012 5:58 AM Records Seeking: FERC Form 1/3-Q for Kansas City Power and Light for End of 2001/Q4. Line 42. Reference Page Number 320-323. Title of Schedule: Electric Operations and Maintenance Expenses. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount SpecifiedAmount: \$ 10. FY12-00043-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Rose, Hampton Bowles, Rice, McDavid, 5/1/2012 6/13/2012 6/12/2012 Closed Graff, & Love LLP Subject: CONTACT INFO: hrose@bowlesrice.com/ 3043471100. Received via e-mail; Tuesday, May 01, 2012 4:55 PM. Extension due date: 6/13/12. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 5/30/12. Records Seeking: Docket CP10-448. Accession No - 20100601-5220; 20100601-5221 (public); 20100601-5222 (CEII) and all contracts/agreements/reservations of firm transportation service between Dominion Transmission. Inc. and Dominion Field services and all other potential shippers/customers. Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees. *Note: The requester will be advised that 20100601-5221 is public material and 20100601-5222 is CEII material. Determination letter releasing 23 documents full, denying release of documents, releasing 2 redacted (exemption 5). -6/12/12 FY12-00044-000 Knopinski, Jenny Jham, Ryan **Democratic Congressional** 5/8/2012 6/20/2012 6/20/2012 Closed **Campaign Committee** Subject: CONTACT INFO: 202-485-3408/ Jham@DCCC.ORG. Received via regular mail: May 8, 2012. EXTENSION DUE DATE: 6/20/2012. ORIGINAL DUE DATE: 6/6/12. Seeking to obtain Congressional correspondence that was identified in FOIA-12-18. Determination letter releasing twenty one documents (including 5 documents that were redacted pursuant to exemption 6/20/12. *Note: We also provided a courtesy copy of index sheets for public material in the e-library. FY12-00045-000 Knopinski, Jenny Gemer, Franz Myersville Citizens for a 5/10/2012 6/8/2012 6/21/2012 Closed **Rural Community** Subject: CONTACT INFO: Related to CEII-12-107. Received via e-mail: Thursday, May 10, 2012 7:31 AM, Records Seeking: CP12-72 (Allegheny Storage Project), Volume II, Exhibit H (Total Gas Supply). Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0. Fee Waiver Justification: Mversville Citizens for a Rural Community was founded in opposition to the proposed gas compressor station in Myersville, MD. In order to be able to evaluate the need, and evaluate and submit possible alternatives, this information is critical. (*E-library accession number 20120217-5189). Notice of intent to release redacted material - 6/21/12. Clock stops. Determination and one document released in full -7/2/12. Stakeholder 5/14/2012 6/26/2012 7/11/2012 Closed FY12-00046-000 Gorton, Ann Richards, Andy CONTACT INFO. Extension due date: 6/26/12. Original due date- 6/12/12. Receipt date: Monday. May 14, 2012. Subject: Received via e-mail: Sunday, May 13, 2012 3:54 PM.Records Seeking: Document is under docket number PF12-2, Accession # 20120508-5007 marked "Priviledged." Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 0. E-LIBRARY INDEX SHEET INFO: Submittal-20120508-5007 - Document Components- 05/07/2012, 05/08/2012 PF12-2-0 Report of Northwest Pipeline GP under PF12-2, Kalama Lateral Pipeline Project, Pre-filing Status Report for April 2012. Notice of Intent to release redacted version of material (exemption 6) - 6/21/12. Clock stops, Determination letter releasing redacted version of mateiral. (Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 6) - 7/11/12. FY12-00047-000 Gorton, Ann Weaver, Todd Jones Dav 5/14/1012 6/26/2012 6/19/2012 Closed CONTACT INFO: 202-879-5412/ tweaver@jonesday.com. Received via e-mail: Monday, May 14, 2012 2:46 PM. Original due date-6/12/12. REQUEST: Subject: Records Seeking: I would like to receive a copy of the letter stored on eLibrary at accession number 20120503-0028. Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount. SpecifiedAmount: \$ 25 E-LIBRARY INDEX SHEET - 05/02/2012 Letter to United States Senate acknowledging their amending the Natural Gas Act of 1938. Availability: PrivilegedInformational Correspondence /Informational Correspondence (Miscellaneous Issuances) Determination letter fully granting release of Congressional correspondence to Senator Maria Cantwell (accession number 20120503-0028) - 6/19/12.

Thursday, July 26, 2012 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Page 16 of 21 CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report 715 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Number Attorney Requestor FY12-00048-000 McGivney, Doug 5/24/2012 Received in FOIA office: Thursday, May 24, 2012. ON HOLD - 6/8/2012. Sent to OEA customer group: May 16, Subject: CONTACT INFO: 1 2012. REQUEST: Documents regarding 'Order Approving Stipulation and Consent Agreement, involving Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc. 138 FERC 68.168 : Docket number IN12-7-000. 1. electronic copies of available documents concerning: The investigation and documents obtained and produced in the above matter, such documents to include memos, e-mails, letters of any other form of communication or recording of efforts in regard to the above captioned matter.)2. Paper copies of the above, if not available in electronic format. I will pay up to \$ 50.00, upon furnishing a list of available documents. The requested information concerns the Order Approving Stipulation and Consent Agreement, involving Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc. Doug McGivney 518 755-6994 4 Orchard Drive Kinderhook, NY 12106 FY12-00049-000 Allen, Kathryn 7/13/2012 7/13/2012 Closed Gibson, Tyler Save Lake Peigneur 5/31/2012 Subject: CONTACT INFO: Phone: Extension due date- 7/13/12. Original due date - 6/28/12.Received via e-mail: Thursday, May 31, 2012 12:25 PM. Phone: Your Request: A copy of the following documents: A) 23 privileged documents, identified below by their respective Accession. Numbers: 1.20110729-51, 2.20110329-5602 (Per telephone confirmation - Correct number: 20110329-5062). 3.20110126-52, 4.20100729-50, 5.20100309-50, 6.20100126-51, 7.20090723-5082, 8.20090313-51, 9.20090126-50, 10.20080728-50, 11.20080331-01, 12.20071011-02, 13.20070. 14.20070207-01, 15.20060807-01, 16.20060206-00, 17.20060731-40, 18.20050803-50, 19.2005020.20050125-00, 21.20020404-04, 22.20020301-02, 23.20060807-01. B) The privileged components of seven public documents, listed below by Accession Number: 24,20100309-5060 (Privileged component (5061) same as ite25,20100729-5008 (Privileged component (5009) same as item 4.26.20110329-5601 ((Privileged component (5062) same as item 2. Per telephone confirmation -Correct number: 20110329-5061), 27.20070807-02. 28.20070403-0168 (Privileged component (0169) same as item 13. 29.20071002-02, 30.20071207-01. C) Any and all documentation relating to an audit of Jefferson Island Storage and Hub, LLC, by the Division of Audits of the Office of Enforcement of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. The audit is referenced as Docket No. PA07-23-000. Notice of this audit was sent to JISH by FERC on June 18th, 2007. This notice was sent in a document with the Accession Number 20070618-3018. If you withhold any documents responsive to this request, please describe the material withhold and specify in detail the statutory or administrative basis for withholding each. All non-exempt portions of documents should be provided. If the records are in active use at this time, then please immediately certify this in writing and make the records available within three days. If it is your contention that any of the requested materials are not in your custody or control, I request that you promptly detail in writing the reason for the absence of the record, its location, what person has custody of the record, and the manner and method in which, and exact time at which, it was taken from your custody or control. If it is your contention that any of the requested documents are exempt from disclosure under the Public Records Act based on any claim of privilege or confidentiality, please provide: the title of the document as to which the privilege or confidentiality is claimed; the nature of the document (e.g. interoffice memorandum, correspondence, report, etc.); the author or sender: the date of the document; the name of each person to whom an original or copy was shown or circulated; the basis upon which confidentiality is claimed; the facts upon which you rely to support the claim of confidentiality; and a summary of the subject matter of the document in sufficient detail to permit the court to rule on the propriety of the claim of confidentiality. If the above documentation does not exist, please include a statement to that effect in your response. Payment of Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of fees. Fee Waiver Justification: Save Lake Peigneur, Inc., a citizen group, seeks this information to further the public interest in reviewing permitting of potentially dangerous natural gas storage activities in Lake Peigneur. Disclosure of the information is likely to contribute significantly to the public's understanding of such activities. This request is not primarily in the commercial interest of Save Lake Peigneur. No commercial use will be made of the documents. Accordingly, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request a waiver of any fees connected with this request. If you determine that the responsive documents cannot be sent free of charge. I request that I be notified immediately of the reasons for such a determination, and that I be given an estimate of the cost that will be involved, prior to any copying. I do not waive my right to appeal your determination. Determination letter denying the release of five documents (pursuant to exemption 4) and releasing 20 documents-7/13/12

Submitters Rights letter in Attorney's office

医学校们的们在自己的意义是是自己的人,这些时候和**这种情况的**,我们就是这些教育的是我们是你们的这些事实,我们也不是这些人们的是我们就是我们的我们的是我们的,我们不知道。

Exemption 6

Thursday, July 26, 2012		Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report						Page 17 of 21		
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Dute Closed Status	1	567	715	
FY12-00050-000	Allen, Kathryn Subject:	any and all documents that will sho lowa 50129. Please bill me for the l which Central Iowa Power Coopera East Lincolnway, Jefferson, Iowa 50	Private Citizen Amendment rece electric energy and capacity to Midla w the incremental costs that was ser FIOA fees for my request. REQUES tive (CIPCO) 1400 Highway 13 SE, 6 0129 for the years of 1998 to the pre- ce for your Coopeartion in these mat	nd Power of Jeffersor nt to the RUS from Cli ST -Under the Freedo Cedar Rapids, Iowa 5 sent. This information	n, Iowa 50129 PCO.and from m of Informati 2403 sold en- should includ	n Midland Power 1005 East Lincol ion Act I am requesting the Total i ergy and capacity to Midland Pow fe the increment cost stated on a	Iso I am req nway, Jeffer ncremental rer Cooperat cents per kil	uesting son, cost at ive 100 lowatt		
FY12-00051-000	Allen, Kathryn	Klimasinska, Katarzj (MEDIA)	yna Bloomberg News	6/1/2012	6/29/2012	6/22/2012 Closed				
	Subject:	records for the head of the Federal list trips taken out of town by the heat that indicates date(s), destinations breakdown of costs, including in-kin travel costs or ``gifts" of in-kind lodg FERC during the 2011 fiscal year. I inform the public about matters of p costs will exceed this amount, pleas	-7381 / Email: kklimasinska@bloomt Energy Regulatory Commission (her and of your agency for Fiscal Year 20 (s), mode of transport, funding source and costs and incidental expenses sub ging, meals, tickets or reimbursemer am a reporter for Bloomberg News, public concern. I agree to pay reasor se contact me so that I may make the etermination letter releasing 22 docu	reinafter the "Records 011, from October 1, 2 e(s), purpose of the tri bmitted in the name or nt from outside source an accredited and rea nable fees for the Rec e appropriate arrange	s"), specifically 2010 to Septer rip, and costs. f Jon Wellingh es. Chairman cognized news cords, includin ements for pay	7: 1. Identify and provide any documber 30, 2011. 2. Identify and provide any documber 30. Identify and provide any documber. This request applies to both to Jon Wellinghoff is defined the top sgathening organization. I request g actual costs up to \$250. If your ment. Please contact me if I may	iments that in povide any do ment that in axpayer-sup ranking offic the Records estimate that y assist in yo	reflect o ocument dicates oported cial at s to t actual	t a	
FY12-00052-000	Haigler, Tiffan Subject:	CONTACT INFO: (207)853-2922 (Received via e-mail: Monday, June "Privileged and Confidential" materi requester he clarified that he is see 20120530-5186. (Downeast LNG	Save Passamaquoddy Ba (Old Sow Publishing)/ info@savepa e 04, 2012 4:18 PM. Under FERC Do ial. Fees: I agree to pay up to \$50.00 king to obtain the privileged material - CP07 - 52, et. al (1) 20120523-5 or its May 23 EIR Respons. Determ	assamaquoddybay.org ocket CP07-52, Acces). Please notify me if I I that is described in II 173 - CP07-53-001 -F	ssion Numbers the fee exceed he public docu Responses to	s: 20120523-5173 and 20120530- ds that amount. Per telephone dis ument that is identified as accessi the January 31, 2012 EIR. (2) 20	5186 — all cussion with on number 120530-518	I		
FY12-00053-000	Haigler, Tiffan	y Marsh, Janet	friends of sustainable sidney	6/6/2012	7/19/2012					
	Subject:				btain E-library	RIGINAL DUE DATE: 7/5/12. Re accession number 20120521-518				

.

.

.

Sector 1

Thursday, July 26	Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report							Page 18 of 21		
<i>Number</i> FY12-00054-000	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status		1 567	715	
	Haigler, Tiffany	y Eng, Vanessa Ruskin Moscou Faltischek 6/7/2012 7/20/2012 PC								
	Subject:	07, 2012 3:58 PM *NOTE: Reque documents requested have the follow 4.20100413-00, 5.20100413-00, 6.20 12.20100413-00, 13.20100413-00, 1 16.20030731-00, 17.20030731-00, 2 20.20030615-05, 21.20030615-05, 2 24.20030608-03, 25.20030608-02, 2 MATERIAL), 20030427-0259 (CEII M 29.20030427-02, 20030427-0237 (C 32.20020802-01, 33.20020628-04, 3 40.20011127-02, 20011127-0132 (C	veng@rmfpc.com. Extension due date ster was advised to submit a Critical En wing accession numbers: 1.20100413-0 0100413-00, 7.20100413-00, 8.201004 4.20100413-00, 15.20030925-0021 0030706-0028 (CEII MATERIAL), 18.2 2.20030615-04, 23.20030608-05, 2003 6.20030608-02, 27.20030504-00, 28.20 MATERIAL), 20030427-0258 (CEII MAT EII MATERIAL), 20030427-0258 (CEII MAT EII MATERIAL), 20030427-0236 (CEII 4.20020628-03, 35.200206,36.200206 EII MATERIAL), 20011022-0007 (CEII Notify me if the amount exceeds the o	ergy Infrastructu 13-00, 9.20100413-1 13-00, 9.2010041 0030615-05, 19.3 00608-0371 (CEII 0030504-00, 200 ERIAL) MATERI), 30.200 12-02, 37.200205 MATERIAL)	re Information 20, 3.2010043 13-00, 10.2011 20030615-056 MATERIAL), 30504-0030 (030306-00, 31 530-02, 38.20	a request for CEII material. Reco 13-0059 00413-00, 11.20100413-00, 52 CEII MATERIAL), 20030427-026 1.20021121-0184 020530-02, 39.20020418-01,	rds Seekir		3	
FY12-00055-000	•	CONTACT INFO: seeking to obtain E-library accession & 10 and Stakeholder Mailing Lists f	Private Citizen Received via mail: number 20120521-5180. 6/21/2012 - or its proposed interstate natural gas pi lattas relacion and a dad kondeumora la	PF12-9-000 - Co peline under PF1	onstitution Pip 2-9. Availabil	equest is for the same document beline Company, LLC submits Dr ity: Privileged. Notice of intent t	aft Resou	rce Report		

7/10/12. Clock stops. Determination letter releasing redacted landowner's list. Redactions were made pursuant to exemption 6.-7/18/12.

Page 19 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status		1 56	7 715
FY12-00056-000	Araus, Marcos	Feller, Natara	Law Offices of Natara G. Feller	6/14/2012	7/27/2012				
		Flashboards for the Swinging Bridge I 3.Accession # 20060620-0162 (Memo Project et al under P-10482 et al.)4.A Project under P-10482.)5.Accession#	d via e-mail after regular business hou cords Seeking: Production of all licens 0481 (MongaupFalls), P-9690 (Rio Pro roperty owners with respect to lands or vely referred to as "Reservoir Lands" h oir Lands; all communications between ments on Reservoir Lands; all submiss t Reservoirs pursuant to FERC Staff of hagement guidelines and/or plans; all water levels for recreational use at Sw I basis and is extremely time sensitive eds the entered amount SpecifiedAmo - Subject: Re: Hydropower projects - L the information below, can you please Also, I there are a couple of docume et No. P-10482: er to FERC from Alliance Energy). Att I material). 2.Accession # 20100217-0 Project under P-10482] o dated 6/5/06 discussing Mirant NY-0 ccession # 20060410-0201 (Memo da t 19980421-0218 (Discuss referral of r bartment of Environmental Conservation tric facilities re Rio Project et al under standing between the Licensee and N') on or around December 10, 2003 un This letter is available on e-library but	rs: Wednesday, se agreements, a oject), and related n or adjacent to ere, and in the lic n FERC Staff, Lic sions by Licensed irective(s); all con- communications, given ongoing pri unt: \$ 300. ADD inks to E-library i provide the follow nts that I would li achments are ref 522 (Memo dated Sen, Inc's Inflow I ted 11/4/05 discu- tion-compliance in on discusses the P-9690 et al.)7.A (SDEC. The MC	June 13, 2012 ind related doo foronto Lake, eense agreemo censee, home e under Docke mmunications, issuances an servoir, includi occeedings occ iTIONAL INFO searches - Pui wing document ke that require erred to in the d 1/29/10 from Design Flood 3 ussing the 11/ natter re Swing FERC's 3/3/04 filling made of U was submit -10482. This	2 9:02 PM. Your Request: A co cumentation issued/submitted un Swinging Bridge Reservoir, Cliff I ents between the Licensee and p owner & community associations it Nos, P-10482, P-10481 and P-5 , issuances and submissions regarding requisite ng through use of flashboards or curring at FERC under Docket No DRMATION/CLARIFICATION: R blic Info - Natara Feller - 5-29-12 its, which are either not available a CEII information request. I will underlying filing, but not available New York Regional Office re the Study submitted in October 2005 1/05 special site visit at Mirant N ging Bridge Proj under P-10482.) I letter of Elliot Neri of Mirant con n June 13, 1990 under Docket No ited as an attachment to that filing letter is missing from e-library. F	py of do der Doci ake, Ma roperty of and pro 0690 reg arding do avater I other m b. 10482 eccived on e-libr for the I ('s Swin 6. Access cerning - b. P-104, S. FERC Sta	cuments ket Nos. ongaup owners); perty ow arding e avelopme evels at eans. . Payme via e-ma ary, privus p with the brary o Dam Monguag ging Bric sion # security 82-045 C Staff issue	P- also ners fforts ent of ill: leged ne ge ge

a the second second

Page 20 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
FY12-00057-000	Araus, Marcos	Gerner, Franz	Myersville Citizens for a Rural Community	6/14/2012	7/13/2012	7/13/2012 Closed			
	Subject:	Compressor Station and Suction/Dis Showing Survey Coverage and Resu Expedited Urgency: Expedited Justifi Fee Waiver Justification: As we hav flaws by not including historic proper (like the South Mountain Battlefield, I Resources, is based on the data in th Myersville Citizens for a Rural Comm represent Myersville citizens to convi compressor, is requesting this privile ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: June the Allegheny Storage Project Applic pending FOIA request, FOIA-12-45 is 20120217-5189 - Document Compon	ource Report 4, Appendix 4A, Phase I, charge Pipeline, Frederick County, Ma its Expedited Threat: ication: Expedited Processing Certify: /e shown in out comment on May 30, 2 ties and historic areas National Register) which are in close p he two requested appendixes. In order nunity, which is formed to ince DTI and the Federal Energy and F idged and confidential information. 9 14, 2012 Per telephone discussion wi cation for Pipeline Certificate of Domini	ryland; 2) CP12-7 Payment of Fees 2012 (acc no. 201 roximity to the pro- to be able to exa Regulatory Comm th Mr. Gerner, he on Transmission, ony Storage Proje	e Survey of th 72, Resource I 20531-5039), poposed gas co mine the caus ission that My clarified that the Inc. under CF act Application	e Proposed Allegheny Storage P Report 4, Appendix 4B, Aerial Alig waiver or reduction of fees. Spe the cultural and historical impact propressor station. The resource is and potential other flaws in the versville is not an appropriate loca the 'Resource Reports' for this re 212-72 that was filed on February for Pipeline Certificate of Domini	gnment She cifiedAmou study has report 4, Cu original su ation for a n quest are n 17, 2012.	eets significar ultural rvey, atural ga eflected i His	s
FY12-00058-000	Araus, Marcos	Burd, Lori Ann	National Wildlife Federation (NWF)	6/15/2012	7/30/2012				
	Subject:	pipeline to Granite State and records the PPLC pipeline and the Portland I the United States-Canadian border a		o the Portland Pi h this pipeline. The nsports crude oil of two pipelines	pe Line Comp ne pipeline we northbound fro in the existing	are seeking records for is known om South Portland, Maine to Mor right-of-way, one 18 inches and	or 24 inch- interchang ntreal East, one 24 inch	-inch geably as crossing nes. A thi	rd

Seeking to obtain a various documents regarding the PPLC pipeline and the Portland Maine Pipe Line (PMPL). CP87-40?

· ...

and used as a natural gas pipeline.

Page 21 of 21

Thursday, July 26, 2012

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
FY12-00059-000	Subject: CON Rec 000, Nati assu Acc 2011 2011 CPC Whi com com privi Pay Sub CPC Ava 05/3 CPC CPC (CD Ava	Repersion Representation Representatin the docetet if our expert	. Save Passamaquoddy Bay-Ca n seeking certain documents reg I. The documents are two recer LNG, Inc. under CP07-52, et. al LNG, Inc submits the associate a.) Availability: Privileged). e documents as privileged/confi st LNG or its consultants who de does not agree with the model's applicable fees. *20120523-517 ent Components - 05/23/2012 - 1 der CP07-52, et. al., submits its aspondenc Submittal - 20120612 pmits the associated input and o	inada is an Intervenor in parding Downeast LNG at filings submitted as pr , submits its responses d input and output files dential, Save Passama veloped the model. We assumptions, scope, in 3 - This document has 05/23/2012 CP07-52-0. responses to the Janua 2-0406 05/30/2012 utput files for its May 23	sed to the Dom in these docke is vapor dispe- rivileged and of is to the Janua for its May 23 quoddy Bay-C e simply want inputs, etc. If a also bee requ- ary 31, 2012 E B Engineering	wheast LNG pro- ts and submittersion calculation confidential by I my 31, 2012 EIR Engineering In Canada is not a our expert to re- appropriate we want tested in FOIA- EIR.	oject In Docket No d extensive comm ns so that my expe Downeast LNG. T t. Availability: Priv formation Request competitor that po eview the model so would submit those 12-52.	nents, as p ert can rev hose filing rileged) an t response ses a thre o we can s e commen	part of Th riew the is are ad es under eat to the submit ats as	
FY12-00060-000	Subject: CO	topher Mojica, Michael (Minis NTACT INFO: *Similar to FOIA-1: E-7/9/12. TWENTY DAY STATUT	2-33 John Odland. Various doe							E
n i braini (n 1 Spe	ý Prestavity – Alge	e le religion (Brenzel e Calder)	Total Cases List	1. ²	ng sign i	ing a share	wy. Lo i c wisi ch	1999 1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997		• .

Sec. Sec. 40